
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2571

ANSWERED ON 22ND  DECEMBER, 2022


CONSTRUCTION OF ROB


†2571. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a)     the details of Road Over Bridge (ROB) projects sanctioned in

Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year;

 (b)     the funds spent on ROB projects on National/ State Highways

during the said period particularly, in Rajasthan;

(c)     whether the Government proposes to construct ROB at railway

level crossing No. A-144 and Chhapar-Sujangarh railway crossing No.

C-21 on Rajgarh-Jhunjhunu section in Churu district of Rajasthan; and

 (d)     if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)& (b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). Road Over Bridge (ROB) on NHs are generally constructed as part of development project of a section of NH or as stand-alone ROB project in some cases. Funds for development of NHs are allocated state-wise and not project wise. The details of ROBs sanctioned on NHs on stand alone basis during the last three years and the current year in the State of Rajasthan are at Annexure.

(c)&(d) No, Sir. Level crossing No A-144 and C-21 are on State Highways under Government of Rajasthan.

ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2571 FOR 22.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI

RAHUL KASWAN  REGARDING “CONSTRUCTION OF ROB”


STANDALONE SANCTIONED ROBS PROJECTS


Year Name of Projects

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs. in

Cr.)

2019-20

Construction of 4 lane ROB at Km 30/00 on NH-162-E (Pali-Nadol Section) crossing the Falna-Marwar Railway section at L/C No. C-67 near

Somesar

70.69

2020-21

Construction of 4 lane Road Over Bridge from

Design Chainage at Km 0.000 (Km. 102 of NH-325) to Design Chainage at Km 1.060 at LC no. C-48

92.40

Construction of 4-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing no. C-328A at km. 0/500 on NH-25E on Barmer

– Jasai road crossing Barmer Munabao railway line in district Barmer of EPC mode

55.28

Construction & Widening of ROB Existing (Railway Portion & approach) at Km 76 of old NH-116 (New NH-552Ext.) in Swaimadhopur City on EPC Mode


43.03

2021-22

Construction of Balance work of proposed 2

Lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing

Level Crossing No. A-142 at km. 1.0 on  NH-709

Extn. Near Sadalpur railway station in District

Churu

36.03

2022-23 - -
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